
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Frontier Agreement for Restoration of Two Ethernet Service Locations at 1301 1st 
Avenue North, Saint Petersburg, FL 33705 and 645 Pierce Street, Clearwater, FL  33756 

Granicus ID# 23-0082A Reference #  Date 04-04-23 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other   Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $2,482,764.41 

Fund(s) 1025 Amount of Change (+/-) $9,201.60 

Cost Center(s) 343110 Total Amount  $9,201.60 

Program(s) 1823 Amount Available $2,491,966.01 

Account(s) 5410001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY23 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is a request for approval to increase funding to restore services for two sites with Frontier 
Communications of America, Inc. for 911 network services. The increase of $9,201.60 is calculated at 
$1,533.60 for the two sites per month over a six-month period.  The new contract amount will be 
$2,491,966.01 effective through October 14, 2023; Authorize the Chair to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit 
Court to attest. 
 
The funding increase of $9,201.60 is included and consistent with the FY23 Adopted budget, FY23 
Estimate, and FY24 Request in the Emergency Communications program.   
 

 

Analyst:  John Ondrovic      Ok to Sign:   

 

 


