
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Amended and restated agreement with Frontier Communication Services for ethernet 
services. 

GRANICUS ID# 23-1872A Reference  Date: 6-7-24 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant X Other   Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Y Original Amount $2,491,966.01 

Fund(s) 1025 Amount of Change $1.997,982.48 

Cost Center(s) 343110 Contract Amount $4,489,948.49 

Program(s) 1823 Amount Available $4,489,948.49 

Account(s) 5410001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY24 – FY28 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is to authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit Court to attest, the approval and 
execution of the amended and restated agreement with Frontier Communication Services, as requested 
by BTS and SES, for requirements of ethernet services.  The amended and restated agreement revises the  
current agreement term with a 3-year extension through September 2, 2028, 3 additional circuit schedules 
for SES, 4 new circuit schedules for BTS, and revisions to terms and conditions providing for termination 
and modification of circuits and cooperation between contractors to allow for circuit redundancy 
requirements. The increase of $1,997,982.48 is requested for a revised total expenditure of $4,489,948.49. 
The total request for SES is $1,760,446.48 ($160,256.72 basic and $1,600,189.76 non-basic charges). The 
total request for the BTS is $237,536.00. 
 
SES funding for this contract is consistent and included in the FY24 adopted budget and the FY25 budget 
request. BTS funding for this contract is consistent and included in the FY24 adopted budget and the FY25 
budget request. 
 

 

 

Analysts:  John Ondrovic       Ok to Sign:   

 


